
Family, Friend and Neighbor 
Navigator Locations Map  
and Contact List

 Central Minnesota
•	 Milestones, Waite Park
•	 Pine Technical and Community College, 

Pine City
 Northern Minnesota
•	 All  Nations Rise, Indigenous communities 

statewide
•	 Fond du Lac Tribal College, Cloquet
•	 Lakes & Prairies CAP (Community Action 

Partnership), Moorhead
•	 MAHUBE-OTWA CAP (Community 

Action Partnership), Detroit Lakes
•	 Northland Foundation, Duluth
•	 Pine Technical and Community College, 

Pine City
•	 Tri Valley, Crookston
 Southern Minnesota
•	 Change, Inc., Minneapolis 
•	 Milestones, Waite Park
•	 Families First, Rochester
•	 Growing Up Healthy, Northfield
•	 UCAP (United Community Action 

Partnership), Marshall
 Twin Cities Metro Area
•	 Aviellah Curriculum and 

Consulting, Minneapolis
•	 Change, Inc., Minneapolis
•	 CLUES (Comunidades Latinas Unidas 

En Servicio), St. Paul
•	 HECC (Hmong Early Childhood 

Coalition), St. Paul
•	 LaRed Latina de Educación 

Temprana, Richfield
•	 Minneapolis YCB (Youth Coordinating 

Board), Minneapolis
•	 REFA (Restoration For All, Inc.), St. Paul
•	 Sikkoo Mandoo Community-Minnesota, 

Minneapolis
•	 Amherst H. Wilder Foundation, 

Twin Cities and Greater Minnesota

FFNMinnesota.org

        Tribes
•   Bois Forte • Fond du Lac • Grand Portage • Leech Lake • Lower Sioux • Mille Lacs • Prairie Island • Red Lake • 

Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux • Upper Sioux • White Earth Go to Contact List 
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Back to Map FFNMinnesota.org

Family, Friend and Neighbor Navigator Contact List
New Grantees	 Contact Person	 Phone	 Email
All Nations Rise	 Barb Fabre	 218-280-4372 		  barbfabre@allnationsrise.com
	 Doreen Lanoue	 218-850-4803		  doreenlanoue@allnationsrise.com 
	 Mara Lund	 507-430-6643		  maralund@allnationsrise.com

Amherst H. Wilder Foundation	 Sameerah Bilal-Roby	 651-280-2331		  sameerah.bilalroby@wilder.org 
	 Donyella Smith	 651-280-2623		  donyella.smith@wilder.org

Aviellah Curriculum & Consulting	 Rebecca Nathan	 952-657-0734		  aviellahcc@gmail.com

Change, Inc	 Adriana Galvan	 651-373-3285		  agalvan@thechangeinc.org 
	 Ricardo Estrada	 651-890-6877		  jrem580@gmail.com 
	 Omayra Chiclana-Ayala	 651-468-8366		  o.chiclana@yahoo.com

Comunidades Latinas Unidas En Servicio	 Camila Mercado Michelli	 612-399-6140		  cmercado@clues.org
(CLUES)	 Melissa Olanda			   molanda@clues.org

Families First	 Sara Stebbins	 507-287-2020 #1571	 sarast@familiesfirstmn.org
	 Sara Taha	 507-884-0833		  sarat@familiesfirstmn.org 
	 Shawna Tousignant 	 507-259-7007		  shawnat@familiesfirstmn.org

Fond du Lac Tribal College	 Nicole Kneeland	 715-292-9416		  gaagige@dagaooq.org

Growing Up Healthy	 Navigators	 507-301-6345	 navigators@healthycommunityinitiative.org 
	 Sandy Malecha 	 612-702-3992	 sandy@@healthycommunityinitiative.org

Hmong Early Childhood Coalition (HECC)	 Stacy Xiong	 651-605-1525	 sxiong@hmongearlyeducationcoalition.org
		  218-850-4803 (c)	
	 Zang Vang-Lee	 651-600-4459	 zvanglee@hmongearlychildhoodcoalition.org 
			 
LaRed Latina de Educación Temprana	 Ruth Evangelista	 952-452-2430		  ruthevangelista@hotmail.com
Latino FFN Childcare Providers Network	 Faviola Martinez de Estrada	 612-719-7193		  f_belltran2015@hotmail.com	

Lakes & Prairies Community Action Partnership	 Maria Steen	 218-512-1586		  marias@caplp.org
(CAPLP)	 Migdalia Caballero Medina	 218-593-0686		  migdaliam@caplp.org 
	 Dawn Block	 320-219-9285		  dawnb@caplp.org

MAHUBE-OTWA CAP	 Dana Patsie	 218-847-1385		  dpatsie@mahube.org
Community Action Partnership	 Sue Monson	 218-530-7275 #234	 smonson@mahube.org 
		  218-790-9000 (c)

Milestones	 Marcia Schlattman	 320-251-5081		  mschlattman@milestonesmn.org
	 Teresa Voight			   tvoight@milestonesmn.org 
	 V. Garrett	 320-471-8266		  vgarrett@milestonesmn.org

Minneapolis Youth Coordinating Board (MYCB)	 Deb Ziesmer	 763-232-8649		  debra.ziesmer@minneapolismn.gov
	 Fardousa Jama	 612-442-4997		  fardowsa.awjama@gmail.com	

Northland Foundation	 Taylor Holm	 218-409-5500		  taylor@northlandfdn.org 
	 Jan Amys	 218-348-8190		  jan@northlandfdn.org 
	 Zane Bail	 218-393-7438		  zane@northlandfdn.org

Pine Technical & Community College	 Annette Weaver	 320-629-5134		  annette.weaver@pine.edu
	 Wendy Walburg	 320-629-5146		  wendy.walburg@pine.edu
	
REFA	 Tolulope Ola	 651-366-0279		  tmola@restoreall.org
Restoration For All, Inc	

Sikkoo Mandoo Community - MN	 Negussie Sado	 503-975-5314		  negussie.s1968@gmail.com 
	 Jato Chabsi	 651-815-2375		  jwake54@gmail.com 
	 Oumer Hussen	 612-751-9420		  omrhay2008@yahoo.com

Tri Valley	 Maureen Hams	 218-281-5832		  mhams@tvoc.org 
Opportunity Council	 Trista Cardinal	 218-281-0188		  trista.cardinal@tvoc.org 
	 Polk/West Marshall, Red Lake/Norman 

	 Natasha Stengrim	 218-281-0188		  natasha.stengrim@tvoc.org 
	 Roseau/Kittson/East Marshall/Pennington

United Community Action Partnership (UCAP)	 Sue Thomes	 320-905-6484		  suet@unitedcapmn.org
	 Vanessa De Mejia	 320-235-0850 #1319	 vanessadm@unitedcapmn.org 
		  320-333-5796 (c) 
	 Khadra Kassim	 320-894-1193		  khadra.kassim@unitedcapmn.org
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